

Planning and Zoning Commission

Tuesday, August 28, 2023, at 5:30 PM
Breckenridge City Offices Commission Chambers
105 North Rose Avenue
Breckenridge, Texas 76424

MINUTES

PRESENT

COMMISSIONER PLACE 1

COMMISSIONER PLACE 3

COMMISSIONER PLACE 4

COMMISSIONER PLACE 5

COMMISSIONER PLACE 5

COMMISSIONER PLACE 6

COMMISSIONER PLACE 7

BLAINE REATHERFORD

CITY MANAGER

CYNTHIA NORTHROP

SECRETARY

MALCOLM BUFKIN

CYNTHIA NORTHROP

JESSICA SUTTER

FIRE CHIEF/CODE ENFORCEMENT

CHRISTI TIDROW FIRE/CODE SECRETARY

ABSENT

COMMISSIONER, PLACE 2 VACANT

CALL TO ORDER

JB Sparks called the meeting to order at 5:30 p.m.

PUBLIC COMMENT

No speakers

SCHEDULE AGENDA ITEMS

1. Discussion and any necessary action making recommendation to the City Commission to close the remaining portion of North Oakwood Avenue, lying between Blocks 44 and 45 of the Lakeview Addition of the City of Breckenridge, Texas (Stephens County).

Commissioner Strickland made a motion recommending the City Commission close the remaining portion of North Oakwood Avenue, lying between blocks 44 and 45 of the Lakeview Addition of the City of Breckenridge, Texas (Stephens County). Commissioner Duran seconded the motion. The motion passed unanimously.

ADJOURN

JB Sparks, Commissioner Place 4
-